HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Resolution No. 39 by Representative Knox

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 3, after "to" delete the remainder of the line and insert "the pilot program required by R.S. 17:437.2."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, line 5, after "of" delete the remainder of the line and insert "trauma-informed 6 mental health screening for students and mental health and behavioral issues and providing 7 related services with respect to mental and behavioral health; and"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 1, at the end of line 20, insert the following:
- 10 "The information shall answer the following questions:
 - (a) Did students receive mental and behavioral health services?
- 12 (b) What was the duration of time between identifying students' needs and students

13 receiving services?

11

14 15

25

26

27

- (c) Were the services provided to students effective?
 - (d) What was the duration of time the students received services?
- 16 (e) Are the individuals who administered services trained in the respective areas of 17 the services they administered?
- 18 (f) What are the names and descriptions of procedures and tools used?"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 20 On page 2, at the end of line 1, insert the following:
- 21 "The data shall include the following:
- 22 (a) Gender.
- 23 (b) Race.
- 24 (c) Ethnicity.
 - (d) Grade level.
 - (e) Disabilities.
 - (f) Individualized Education Program and 504 plan statuses."
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 29 On page 2, line 2, after "development" and before "offered" delete "that was" and insert "and
- 30 training that were"